

SECTION XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 32452-453/2013

WITH
(PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for intervention filed by Mr. Harish Bhardwaj applicant in-person in SLP(C) No. 32452-53/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.38-39

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 32452-53/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.40-41

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 32452-53/2013)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.42-43

(Application for impleadment filed by Mr. P. Narsimahan, Advocate in SLP(C) No. 32452-53/2013)

AND

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 32845/2013 AND CC NO. 20364/2014

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) No. 32845/2013)

Kalkaji Mandir Vikreta Sangathan-II

...Petitioner

VERSUS

Mr. Piyush Joshi & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.07.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"As prayed for by Ms. Pinky Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General, let the matter be listed on 17th September, 2015, for final disposal."

It is submitted that in SLP(C) Nos. 32452-53/2013 Mr. P. Narsimahan, Advocate has on 10.07.2015 filed proof of service of supply of copy of application for impleadment on other side. Thus, the application for impleadment has now been registered as I.A. Nos. 42-43 and the same has been placed with SLP Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate for Respondent No. 19 has on 14.09.2015 filed supplementary affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court but she has not served its copy on all the counsel appearing for Respondents and party-in-persons. However, the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is already complete in SLP (C) Nos. 32452-32453/2013 & SLP (C) No. 32845/2013 and CC No. 20364/2014 is a fresh matter.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv. Ch. No. 108
2. Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv. Ch. No. 222
3. Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv. Ch. No. 136
4. Mr. Harish Bhardwaj, Applicant-in person
359/1, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017
5. M/s. Mitter and Mitter Co., Advs. Ch. No. 21
6. Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Applicant-in-person
755, Chirag Delhi, New Delhi-110017
7. Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. Ch. No. 242
8. Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv. Ch. No. 331
10. Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ch. No. 315
11. Ms. Sonal Jain, Adv.,
C-23A, Sector-14, Noida-201301 (U.P)
12. Mr. D. S. mahra, Adv. Ch. No.- Centre Agency
13. Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv. Ch. No. - Centre Agency
14. Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv. Ch. No. 235
15. Mr. Ramamurthy, Adv. Ch. No. Library - II
16. Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv. Ch. No. 106
17. Mr. Rajender Mathur, Adv. Ch. No. 129
18. Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv. Ch. No.
19. Mr. Abhijit Sen Gupta, Adv. Ch. No. 225
20. Dr. Subramaniam Swamy, Applicant-in-person
A-77, Nizamudin east, New Delhi - 110003E
21. Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv. Ch. No.
22. Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
23. Mr. P. Narsimahan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi