

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013  
in WPC No. 4924/2013 09/10/2013 in CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the  
High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II &amp; ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and impleadment  
and intervention and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32845/2013

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20364/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 15/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Ms. Heena Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Applicant-in-person

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Basant Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

GULSHAN KUMAR

ARORA

Date: 2016.03.19

12:58:25 IST

Reason:

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG  
Ms. Sunita Sharam, Adv.  
Mr. D. S. Mahra, AORMr. K. B. Rohtagi, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Rohtagi Jain, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Ajay Amritraj, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kriti Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Prabhash Chandra, Adv.

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG

Ms. Vibha Dutta makhija, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Respondent-in-person

3

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.

Ms. Chandrani Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Kush Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Har Saroop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Intervener-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter on 16.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master