

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32452-32453/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013
in CMA No. 14098/2013 09/10/2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 passed by the
High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for discharge of advocate on record and
impleadment and intervention and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32845/2013

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR directions and permission to file additional
documents and Interim Relief and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 20364/2014

(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR permission to file SLP and Office Report)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Shankar Narain, AOR

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh K Mishra, AOR

Mr. Krishna K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR

2

Ms. Sonali Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Mr. Balraj Dewan, AOR

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, AOR

Mr. Swami Nath, Adv.

Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bhadur, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Ms. Neha Sangwan, Adv.

Ms. Sarika Soam, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Harsaroop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Kush hardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mahavir Singh, Sr., Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Saroha, Adv.

Mr. D.s. Badiar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Chopra, Adv.

Mr. Narender S. Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.

3

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
 Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR
 Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
 Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
 M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Prabhas Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
 Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
 Respondent-in-person
 Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR
Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Intervenor-in-person

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta, learned senior counsel and Chairman of the Committee, Mr. Gopal Sankarnarayanan and Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, members of the Committee have filed a note for hearing but the same has to be treated as the status report. According to the Committee, there is progress in all aspects. At this juncture, it is submitted by Mr. Bhardwaj, learned counsel for the respondent, that the barricade has to be restored. Ms. Snidha Mehra, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Pinki Anand, learned Additional Solicitor General submitted that the Delhi Police shall file a report so that the same can be circulated among the members of the Committee and other parties so that there can be requisite barricade for the purpose of maintaining security

4

and discipline. Let the report be filed by first week of July, 2017. List the matter in the third week of July, 2017 and in the meantime, the members of the Committee shall file a further status report.
(Gulshan Kumar Arora) (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master Court Master