

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 09-10-2013 in CMA No.14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI . & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 32845/2013 (XIV)
S.L.P. (C)...CC 20364/2014 (XIV)

Date : 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Kumar Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Pt. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Badeyal, Adv.
Mr. Narender Sahwan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar P. Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anil Kr. Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Sarika Soam, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sinha Shrey Nikhilesh, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sushma Suri, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Prabhas Chandra, Adv.

Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Har Saroop Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Harish Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 11th September, 2017, so that the Committee can re-visit the site and file a response after consulting all the authorities concerned with regard to the effect of barricading.

The affidavits filed by the parties be taken on record.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master