

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 09-10-2013 in CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

(I.A. NO. 87139/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 10688-10689/2022 (XIV))

Date : 27-01-2023 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

MENTIONED BY: Mr. Md. Azam Ansari, AOR
Mr. Md. Ashfaque Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahnawaz Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 87139/2022 IN SLP(C) No. 10688-10689/2022

List next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)