

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 09-10-2013 in CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 16182/2021

Date : 15-03-2023 These matters were orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

**UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

I.A. No. 51781 of 2023 in SLP (C) No. 16182/2021 not to
be deleted from the notified dated i.e. 22.03.2023.

**(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**