

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No.4924/2013 and CMA No.14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP (C) NO. 6344-6346/2024 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6344-6346/2024 (XIV)

(IA No.64527/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.64525/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No.77940/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 14-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR
Mrs. Hardeep Kaur Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Prabhas Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR
Ms. Kajal Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shrutika Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manan Soni, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Dhanai, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Lalgoulen Kipgen, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. V.K. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Rajora, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh Dingra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Niharika Dewivedi, Adv.
Ms. Ritika Raj, Adv.
Ms. Kajal Kumari, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
Mr. Dhananjay Kataria, Adv.

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Mahapatra, Adv.
Mrs. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma B, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR

Mrs. Aishwariya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kr.mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Neelakshi Bhadauria, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Ms. Samapika Biswal, AOR
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Asrar Ahmed Khand, Adv.
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mann Arora, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Lisha Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Jain, Adv.
Mr. Jalaj Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Singh Baghal, Adv.
Mr. Radhey Shyam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv.
Mr. Lokesh Baimad, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Dev, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Raj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Ram Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.Senthil Elangovan, Adv.
Mr. S.Krishnamoorthy, Adv.
Mr. K.Kumaravadivel, Adv.
Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR

Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR
Mrs. Sonali Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Awnish Maithani, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sonu Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Swapnil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Kumari Rashmi Rani, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Sammi, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kush Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Luv Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Bhardwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith the connected SLPS, in the second week of
August, 2024.

(RAVI ARORA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)