

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.32452-32453/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2013 in WPC No. 4924/2013 & CMA No. 14098/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KALKAJI MANDIR VIKRETA SANGATHAN-II & ORS.	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
PIYUSH JOSHI & ORS.	Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10072/2024 (XIV)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 104941/2024, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 104946/2024 & FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 104951/2024)

Date : 28-08-2024 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sonal Jain, AOR  
  
Dr. P.N. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Anjani Kumar Mishra, AOR  
  
Mr. Vikram Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Respondent-in-person  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-I, AOR  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR  
Ms. Shalini Chandra, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR  
M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR  
Mr. K. S. Rana, AOR, Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR  
Mr. Namit Saxena, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar Chowdhary, AOR  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, AOR  
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, AOR  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner(s) seeking urgent listing of the I.A. No.186008 of 2024 in Special Leave Petition (Civil) No.10072 of 2024, the Registry is directed to list the I.A. on Friday, the 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)